CUTTING MACHINE
OXYTOME²
PLASMATOME²
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
 EDITION  : EN Instructions for use  REF : 8695 4186
 REVISION : D
 DATE : 03-2024 Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which

F-36  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
• those normally held in stock:
• articles not held in stock:
• those available on request:
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the type
and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page concerned,
highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-37
END CARRIAGE
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
M1 W000139036   Equipped bearing roller
M2 W000401131   Equipped eccentric guide roller
M3 W000401129   Equipped guide roller
M4 W000400278   Kit of 4 rollers
M6 W000400279   Kit of 4 Ø60 brushes
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-38  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
POWER SYSTEMS
LONGITUDINAL POWER SYSTEM
TRANSVERSAL POWER SYSTEM
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-39
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
M10 W000402582   SANYO R2AA 750W motor
M11 W000383969   Reducer PLN70 I25 B5
M12 W000400283   Needle thrust bearing kit (for one power system)
M13 W000400284   Pinion Z=30 M2
M14 W000400285   Companion roller kit (for two power systems)
M15
W000400292
4.5 m (177") base
2000 mm (78,74") long rack
 (Qty 2 on main track + 2 on secondary track)
W000400293
3 m (118") extension
2000 mm (78,74") long rack
(Qty 1 on main track + 1 on secondary track)
1000 mm (39,37") long rack
(Qty 1 on main track + 1 on secondary track)
W000400294
1.5 m (59") extension
1500 mm (59") long rack
(Qty 1 on main track + 1 on secondary track)
W000400295   Rack assembly kit
M16
W000400288
T15 machine
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 1)
212 mm (8,35") long rack (Qty 1)
W000400289
T20 Machine
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 1)
710 mm (27,95") long rack (Qty 1)
W000400290
Machine T25
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 1)
1213 mm (47,76") long rack (Qty 1)
W000400291
T30 Machine
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 1)
1832 mm (72,13") long rack (Qty 1)
W000400639
T35 Machine
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 2)
212 mm (8,35") long rack (Qty 1)
   W000400289
+ W000366563
T40 Machine
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 2)
710 mm (27,95") long rack (Qty 1)
    W000400290
+ W000366563
Machine T45
2000 mm (78,74") long rack (Qty 2)
1213 mm (47,76") long rack (Qty 1)
 W000400286
Spray ADERMOS 850
(to protect the racks and drive pinions)
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-40  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
TOOL CARRIAGE
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
M18 W000400296   Kit of 4 bearing guideways  BXS20
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-41
OPTION LUBRICATION AUTO TOOL CARRIAGE
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
M19 W000403337   AUTO MULTIPOINT LUBRICATION
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-42  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
SLAVE CARRIAGE DRIVE
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
M20 W000400297
Ø 6.3 mm (1/4") x 37 wire galvanised cable
Length dependent on machine size
M21 W000400298   Equipped cable tension pulley
M95 W000400299   Cable tie.
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-43
PNEUMATIC EQUIPMENT
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
G75 W000365982   Filter.
G74 W000365846   Pressure switch
G73 W000137873   E.V. 2/2.
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-44  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
CABLE DRAG CHAIN
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
 TRANSVERSAL
 W000400300   Cable drag chain (1 m (39,37") long)
 W000400303   Attachment kit
 W000400301   Vertical divider (x10)
 W000400302   Horizontal divider (x10)
 LONGITUDINAL
 W000402586   Cable chain kit with dividers (length 1 m (39,37"))
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-45
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
HPC DIGITAL PROCESS II
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-46  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
HPC DIGITAL PROCESS III
HPC DIGITAL PROCESS II and HPC DIGITAL PROCESS III
8695 4186 / D F - MAINTENANCE
OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²  F-47
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Ref. Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1
E2
E3
W000383980   30A brushless variable drive
HPCII
HPCIII
E4 W000400304
  Safety module, Flexisoft0
  Safety module memory and power supply
E5 W000400305   Safety module, Secure inputs/outputs
E6 PC5608042   1A electrical filter
E7 PC5608039   15A electrical filter
E8 W000383976   EL ETHERCAT CPU
HPCII
E9
Process inputs/outputs module+variable
drives. Refer to the dedicated documentation
E10 W000140748   Sectioning switch, 3P 25A
HPCII
HPCIII
E11 W000137792   LC1D12B7 contactor
 W000383974   LADN40 additive contact
E12 W000385169   230V/24VDC/20A power supply
E13 W000400306   Safety module, Conventional inputs/outputs
E14 W000400308   19" touch screen + power supply
HPCII
E15 W000402585   Manipulator - 8 positions
E16 W000402584   Braking resistor - 30 W 50
E18 W000400309   230+400V/24+24V - 4350VA transformer
F21 AS-CS-07087071   PA9000 CNC CPU + standard dongle
HPCIII
F22 AS-CS-C5703732   16/9 touch screen + power supply
F23 AS-CS-C5703329   GL10 power supply module
F24 AS-CS-C5703330   GL10 EtherCAT module
F25 AS-CS-C5703324   GL10 16 digital inputs module
F26 AS-CS-C5703325   GL10 16 digital outputs module
F27 AS-CS-C5703326   GL10 4 analogue inputs module
F28 AS-CS-C5703327   GL10 4 analogue outputs module
F29 AS-CS-C5703328   GL10 2 encoders module
F30 AS-CS-C5704398   8 positions control
E20 W000400307
Emitting photocell +
Receiving photocell
HPCII
HPCIII  W000400640   Laser alignment cells
E21 W000402598   LED projector - 230V
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 4186 / D
F-48  OXYTOME² / PLASMATOME²
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex